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ATTN: T. Preston Winslow, Manager RJackson.'

Licensing and Nuclear Materials ESuarez
'

Management WFloyd
| P.O. Box 780 LRouse
| Wilmington, Ncrth Carolina' 28402 DWeiss, FLMB

SG Amendment File
,

Dear Mr. Winslow: D.R. McGuire, RII
'

9 TMs is in regard to your letter, with attachments, dated September 5,1989
!r whereby you submitted proposed changes to your currently approved Fundamental

uNuclearMaterialControl(FNMC) Plan. ,

, ,

,

We have detemined that the method you propose for the verification of. -

" shipper's measurement values relating to receipt of UF from domestic licensees- '9.
*

W || isconsistent.withtheregulatoryrequirementsof10CfR74.31(a)anddoes )W. i

_J ', meet /the intent of regulatory guidelines and standards. We have further aj#

#.
3 determined that these changes, made aursuant to the requirements of.10 CFR .:-

b , '70.34 are also acceptable in that tie changes will not decrease the"
U, . effectiveness of your safeguards program, nor will they adversely. affect the.'

'; ,' ;

i
" '

} Q,,. fcommon defense and security nor the public health and safety, and are iJ

-otherwise in the public interest. Accordingly. License Condition l'.I':toi *"

Safeguards Amendment SG-2 to your License No. Ud-1097 is hereby revised. - J L:
.
' "

,

effective upon, receipt of this letter, to read as follows: .'/ +

. . .

1.1 The licensee shall follow Sections 1.0 through 9.0 of its ' /'

3s

'3;" Fundamental Nuclear Materials Control Plan dated December 16, 1987 - "'
'

designated as' Revision 0; as revised by the " Revisions By Page" -
; Revision 8 dated September 5, 1989 (Page 1 of the'FNMC Plan) and as a /.

*'

'may be revised in accordance with, and pursuant to, the provisions>

of either 10 CFR 70.34 or 70.32(c).m

We have determined that the attachments to your letter dated September 5,1989 -
contain infomation of the t e specified in 10 CFR 2.790(d). Accordingly,,

pursuant to Section 2.790(d) ), such information is deemed to be commercial or
financial within the meaning of 10 CFR 9.17(a)(4) and shall be. withheld from
public disclosure unless subject to the provisions of 10 CFR 9.23. -

,

Sincerely,

Donald J. Kasun, Acting Chief
Domestic Safeguards and Regional
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